
 

Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984 - Section 14 
Notice of Temporary Traffic Regulation Order 2020 
Spring Hill, Weston-super-Mare, North Somerset 
Temporary Prohibition of Use by Vehicles Order 2020 
Date coming into force: 26 October 2020 
Ref: T20-57 
 
Notice is hereby given that North Somerset District Council in pursuance of the 
provisions of section 14 of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984, as amended, have 
made an order the effect of which will be to close, temporarily, to vehicles the lengths 
of roads specified in the Schedule to this Notice.  
 
This order is required because of carriageway resurfacing and ancillary works and 
will become operative on 26 October 2020 for a maximum period of 18 months. 
However, the closures may not be implemented for the whole of the period but only 
as necessitated by the works which is anticipated to be 2 days in duration between 
8am and 4pm. 
 
Schedule – Spring Hill from the junction with Wayside to junction with Church Road. 
Alternative routes - Spring Hill (part unaffected), High Street, Milton Road, Baytree 
Road, Upper Bristol Road, Spring Hill (Part unaffected) and vice versa. 
 
For further information www.n-somerset.gov.uk/roadworks  
 
North Somerset Council, Town Hall, Weston-super-Mare BS23 1UJ 01934 888 802 
 
 
 



 

Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984 - Section 14 
Notice of Temporary Traffic Regulation Order 
Station Road and Garston Lane, Blagdon, North Somerset 
Temporary Prohibition of Use by Vehicles  
Date coming into force: 2 November 2020 
Ref: T20-61 
 
Notice is hereby given that North Somerset District Council in pursuance of the 
provisions of section 14 of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984, as amended, intend 
to make an order the effect of which will be to close, temporarily, to vehicles the 
lengths of roads specified in the Schedule to this Notice.  
 
This order is required because of carriageway drainage works and will become 
operative on 2 November 2020 for a maximum period of 18 months. However, the 
closures may not be implemented for the whole of the period but only as 
necessitated by the works which is anticipated to be 6 weeks in duration, 24 hours a 
day.   
 
Schedule – Station Road, Blagdon from its junction with High Street to its junction 
with Park Lane. Garston Lane, Blagdon from its junction with Station Road outside 
Tythe Barn to 3 Yew Tree Cottage, Garston Lane. Alternative routes -  
High Street (A368), Bath Road (A368), Church Street, Park Lane. 
 
For further information www.n-somerset.gov.uk/roadworks  
 
North Somerset Council, Town Hall, Weston-super-Mare BS23 1UJ 01934 888 802 
 



Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984 - Section 14 
Notice of Temporary Traffic Regulation Order 2020 
Church Road, Lawrence Road, Weston-super-Mare, North Somerset 
Temporary Prohibition of Use by Vehicles Order 2020 
Date coming Into Force: 8 December 2020 
Ref: T20-551 
 
Notice is hereby given that North Somerset Council in pursuance of the provisions of 
section 14 of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984, as amended, intend to make an 
order the effect of which will be to close, temporarily, to vehicles the lengths of roads 
specified in the Schedule to this Notice. Exemptions are included for emergency 
services, works access, works construction vehicles and as works permit for 
premises which may only be accessed via the closed section of road. 
 
This order is required because of the likelihood of danger to the public consequent 
upon work by BT for safe access to install new fibre cable. This will become 
operative on 8 December 2020 for a maximum period of 18 months. However, the 
closures may not be implemented for the whole of the period but only as 
necessitated by the works which is anticipated to be 1 night in duration between 
approximately 9pm and 6am. Appropriate traffic signs will be displayed when the 
measures are in force. 
 
Schedule - Church Road at the junction with Lawrence Road. Lawrence Road at the 
junction with Church Road. Alternative routes see 
https://northsomerset.roadworks.org/  
 
For further information www.n-somerset.gov.uk/roadworks  
 
North Somerset Council, Town Hall, Weston-super-Mare BS23 1UJ 01934 888 802 
 
 



Town and Country Planning Act 1990 

Town and Country Planning (Development Management Procedure) (England) Order 2015 
Notice under Article 15 

Planning (Listed Building & Conservation Areas) Act 1990 

Notice under Section 67 & 73 
 
You may inspect the following applications and make representations at www.n-somerset.gov.uk/planning or in writing 
to: Planning, Post point 15, North Somerset Council, Town Hall, Weston-super-Mare, BS23 1UJ. All comments should 
be received within 21 days of this notice and will be displayed on our website. Your comments should not be offensive 
or defamatory. If we refuse permission there may be no further opportunity to object to an appeal on a householder 
application. We are registered with the Information Commissioner’s Office for the purposes of processing personal 
data, which we do in accordance with EU and UK data protection law.  For details visit www.n-
somerset.gov.uk/planningprivacystatement. If you have any concerns about how your data is handled, contact us at 
DPO@n-somerset.gov.uk 
 
Application in a Conservation Area 
20/P/2256/FUL - Extension and alteration of 60 Bristol Road Lower, to form 12no flats (7no. existing), together with 
the erection of building to the rear forming 2no. flats, new access, parking and all associated works at 60 Bristol Road 
Lower, Weston-super-Mare. 
 
20/P/2092/FUL - Retrospective change of use from mixed use (residential and guest house) to residential (C3) at The 
Seafarers, 12 Victoria Park, Weston-super-Mare. 
 
Listed Building Application 
20/P/2020/FUL & 20/P/2021/LBC - Change of use of former masonic lodge to Business use (Class B1) at Rickford 
Chapel (former Masonic Lodge) The Batch, Burrington. 
 
Major Development and the development does not accord with the provisions of the Development Plan 
19/P/2633/FUL - Erection of 9no. light industrial units (Use Class B1) at Mendip View Business Park, Bristol Road, 
Hewish. 
 

http://www.n-somerset.gov.uk/planningprivacystatement
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